HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5002

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

May 17

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 12 and insert:

"SECTION 1. There are appropriated to the State Department of Agriculture, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, out of the General Fund, the following amounts, of which the department may expend up to 54 percent during the period beginning July 1, 2011, and ending June 30, 2012, for the following purposes:

Э	ending sune 30, 2012, for the following purposes:
6	"(1) Administrative and support
7	services \$ 816,397
8	(2) Food safety \$ 5,277,489
9	(3) Natural resources \$ 3,065,681
10	(4) Agricultural development \$ 3,451,049".
11	In line 21, delete "\$19,687,639" and insert "\$18,476,681"
12	In line 22, delete "\$14,607,539" and insert "\$13,537,783"
13	In line 23, delete "\$11,405,701" and insert "\$11,244,690"
14	In line 25, delete "\$9,441,326" and insert "\$6,335,856".
15	On page 2, delete lines 6 though 10 and insert:
16	"(1) Food safety \$ 972,513
17	(2) Natural resources \$ 5,097,098
18	(3) Agricultural development \$ 5,876,267".
19	In line 11, delete "\$21,970" and insert "\$20,158".
20	